## 507450806 08/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7497697

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name Execution I			
JORGEN COSTES AE	BELLERA				09/28/2015	
	 )АТА					
Name:		ANTO	FECHNOLOGY LLC			
Street Address:	800 NC	ORTH L	INDBERGH BOULEVARD			
City:	ST. LO	UIS				
State/Country:	MISSC	URI				
Postal Code:	63167					
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 2	2				
Property Type	e		Number			
Application Number:		17082851				
Application Number: 152		152612	286			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)		(650)49	94-0792			
	be sent to	• •	mail address first; if that is	unsucce	ssful, it will be sent	
uning a fair annah	if provided	d· if tha	t is unsuccessful, it will be		-	
-				sent via l	JS Mail.	
Phone:		(415) 2	68-6130	sent via l	JS Mail.	
Phone: Email:		(415) 2 ebowei	68-6130 rs@mofo.com	sent via l	JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name		(415) 2 ebower CLAIRI	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX	sent via l	JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		(415) 2 ebower CLAIRI MORR	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP	sent via l	JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		(415) 2 ebower CLAIR MORR 425 MA	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP ARKET STREET		JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		(415) 2 ebower CLAIR MORR 425 MA	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP		JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		(415) 2 ebower CLAIR MORR 425 MA SAN FI	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP ARKET STREET		JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	(415) 2 ebower CLAIRI MORR 425 MA SAN FI	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP ARKET STREET RANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9		JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	(415) 2 ebower CLAIRI MORR 425 MA SAN FI	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP ARKET STREET RANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9 77705-20565.XX		JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	(415) 2 ebower CLAIRI MORR 425 MA SAN FI 7 ( ( /	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP ARKET STREET RANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9 77705-20565.XX CLAIRE L. BENDIX		JS Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	(415) 2 ebower CLAIRI MORR 425 MA SAN FI 7 ( ( /	68-6130 rs@mofo.com E L. BENDIX ISON & FOERSTER LLP ARKET STREET RANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9 77705-20565.XX CLAIRE L. BENDIX Claire Bendix/		JS Mail.	

source=77705-20565.xx Provisional Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

<u>Methods for Producing Corn Plants with Downy Mildew Resistance and</u> <u>Compositions Thereof</u>

identified as U.S. Application No. 62/216,593, filed September 10, 2015;

WHEREAS, **Monsanto Technology LLC**, of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **Monsanto Technology LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said **Monsanto Technology LLC**; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said **Monsanto Technology LLC**, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by **Monsanto Technology LLC** other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said **Monsanto Technology LLC**, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

> PATENT REEL: 060861 FRAME: 0174

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	$\sim$	Date: 28 September 2015
Name	e: Jorgen Costes ABELLERA	
City a	and state or country of residence:	General Santos City, Philippines

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2015, before me personally appeared Jorgen Costes ABELLERA, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand on the day last above written.

	Pacular	0	- Hata	; D
	Witness	Nore d		
X	MA. VIOTO	UH FI	LEMSA	_
	Witness	***************************************		

PATENT REEL: 060861 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 08/22/2022**